APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD FOR THE TOM GREEN COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT, TEXAS

Notice of Public Meeting of the Appraisal Review Board

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the **Appraisal Review Board of the Tom Green County Appraisal District** will convene on **July 12**, **2024**, **at 8:30 a.m.** in the offices of the Tom Green County Appraisal District. The meetings will be held at the Tom Green County Appraisal District Office, located at 2302 Pulliam, San Angelo, Texas, 76905.

- (1)The Board will hear and determine taxpayer and taxing unit appeals on all matters permitted by the TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE.
- (2) The Board will have discussion and action concerning approval of the 2024 appraisal records and return of the approved appraisal records (appraisal roll) to the Appraisal District.

This notice is given pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Government Code.

Sharon Burnup Chairperson, Appraisal Review Board

Posted: July 9, 2024 At: 9:25 A.M.